



To: Mary Ellen Clayton  
CKC Laboratories

The following text will describe the differences between the Indala CX-8525 reader and the Indala EM4515A Reader.

Microprocessor firmware 10936-001 is replaced with 10935-001.

Connector J6 is removed and a cable is soldered in its place.

Dip switch SW1 is removed.

Tamper switch S1 is removed

LEDs installed at J2, J3, J4 are removed and replaced with a single tri-color LED that is attached using wires.

Beeper installed at BP1 is removed and re-attached using wires.

Exciter coil is removed and replaced with a coil that fits the enclosure.

Enclosure is replaced with Em4515A enclosure.

Stephen J. Rose  
Engineering Manager  
Indala Corporation  
6850 B Santa Teresa Blvd.  
San Jose, Ca. 95119